MEDULUTION NO. 1224 17 35

(Declaring an intent to assess portions of Block 9 and 11, Jeffery's Fourth Addition for Storm Sewers)

WHEREAS, Lots 4 through 8, inclusive, Block 9, and Lots 1 through 4, inclusive, Block 11, Jeffery's Fourth Addition, Linn County, Oregon, are not presently served with storm sewers by the City of Albany, and

WHEREAS, it is the intention of the City of Albany to furnish storm sewers for this area at the earliest possible date and assess the portions thereby benefited for the cost of the said storm sewers, now, therefore, be it

RESOLVED that the City of Albany acknowledge the adoption of a master plan for the furnishing of storm sewers to Lots 4 through 8, inclusive, Block 9 and Lots 1 through 4, inclusive, Block 11, Jeffery's Fourth Addition to Albany, Linn County, Oregon. Be it further

RESOLVED that upon the installation of the storm sewers to service the above mentioned property that the portions be assessed pursuant to the Ordinances of the City of Albany for the said improvements. Be it further

RESOLVED that a copy of this Resolution be recorded with the Linn County Recorder of Linn County, Oregon and thereby be made of public record.

DATED this 11th day of March, 1970.

Mayor

mmrem.

City Recorder

Linn County Deed Records Book 347, Page 134, 16th day of March, 1970 at 4:50 p.m. o'clock.